FLG.JDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS.JN

VOTE SHEET

JUNE 29, 2004

RE: Docket No. 040409-TX - Compliance investigation of LightWave Communications, LLC for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission deny granting LightWave Communications, LLC a voluntary cancellation of its CLEC certificate and cancel the certificate on the Commission's own motion? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Staff recommends that the Commission take action as set forth in the analysis portion of staff's June 17, 2004 memorandum.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

| MAJORITY |
|------------------------------|
| Charle M. Dorich |
| Mutales |
| Kaulutz |
| J. Jen Leas |
| Mudy Bradley |
| REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: |

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DISSENTING

07132 JUN 29 3

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK